9090
Remote Coupler SystemRemote Coupler System
　CC-Link / Size : 97 x 90
  Typical Transmitting Diagram (Supply voltage at 24V/non-flush mount)
RCD22T-211-CLC / RCD22E-211-CLC
0
1
2

X
  Installation notes
Type Code A(mm) B(mm) C(mm)
RCD22T-211-CLC
50 45 300
RCD22E-211-CLC
Surrounding metal Parallel installation
  Notes
Operating
distance
3...5mm
C
A
B
Drive current ≤  2A
Remote Base
＊ The start up time of Remote system.
　 The start up time of CC-Link is varied by the system.
RCD22T-211-CLC
75
90
90 7597
63
4-φ5.5
φ10 depth 6
FG (faston 0.25")
45
30
10
④ ②
①
③
①
② ④
LED: status
(green/yellow)
LED: power
(green)
③
DIP switch inside
PowerSignal
A66
RCD22E-211-CLC
75
90
90 7597
63
4 - φ5.5
φ10 depth 6
④ ②
③
①
①
② ④③
A65
FG (faston 0.25")
LED: status
(green/yellow)
LED: power
(green)
DIP switch inside
PowerSignal
45
30
10
Remote
Pin Signal Power
1 SLD +24V
2 DB unused
3 DG 24G
4 DA unused
Base
Pin Signal Power